The Group is mainly exposed to foreign currency risk between EUR/RMB, USD/RMB, HKD/RMB and JPY/RMB.

SHUNFENG INTERNATIONAL CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED190

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued) Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

50.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS and capital risk management (Continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Currency risk (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis
This sensitivity analysis details the sensitivity to a 5% (2016: 5%) appreciation and depreciation in each relevant
foreign currency against functional currency 5% (2016: 5%) is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currencies denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the year for a
5% (2016: 5%) change in foreign currency rates. A negative number below indicates a decrease in post-tax
profit for the year and a positive number below indicates an increase in post-tax profit for the year where the
relevant foreign currencies change 5% (2016: 5%) against RMB.

Year ended 31 December
2017 2016

RMB’000 RMB’000

USD impact
— if USD strengthens against RMB 6,922 4,297
— if USD weakens against RMB (6,922) (4,297)

HKD impact
— if HKD strengthens against RMB (110,934) (65,756)
— if HKD weakens against RMB 110,934 65,756

JPY impact
— if JPY strengthens against RMB (25,287) (19,944)
— if JPY weakens against RMB 25,287 19,944

EUR impact
— if EUR strengthens against RMB 1,625 5,888
— if EUR weakens against RMB (1,625) (5,888)

Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to fair value interest rate risk in relation to fixed-rate restricted bank deposits, bank and
other borrowings, liability component of convertible bonds and bond payables (see notes 31, 37, 40 and 41 for
details). The Group is also exposed to cash flow interest rate risk in relation to variable-rate restricted bank
deposits, bank balances, obligations under finance leases and bank and other borrowings (see notes 31, 35
and 37 for details). The directors of the Company monitor interest rate exposures and will consider hedging
significant interest rate risk should the need arise.